Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No. ICC-01/14-01/22 OA4

Date: 13 February 2024

## THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa, Presiding

Judge Piotr Hofmański

Judge Luz del Carmen Ibáñez Carranza Judge Marc Perrin de Brichambaut

Judge Gocha Lordkipanidze

## SITUATION IN THE CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC II

# IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. MAXIME JEOFFROY ELI MOKOM GAWAKA

**Public document** 

Order concerning reclassification

No: ICC-01/14-01/22 OA4

Decision to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor Mr Karim A. A. Khan, Prosecutor Ms Helen Brady **Counsel for Mr Alfred Yekatom** Mr Philippe Larochelle

# **REGISTRY**

Registrar

Mr Osvaldo Zavala Giler

No: ICC-01/14-01/22 OA4 2/3

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr Maxime Jeoffroy Eli Mokom Gawaka against the decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II entitled "Decision pursuant to Rule 185 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence" of 18 January 2024 (ICC-01/14-01/22-309-Red),

Pursuant to regulation 23bis(3) of the Regulations of the Court,

Issues the following

# ORDER

The Registrar is directed to reclassify as public filing ICC-01/14-01/22-320-Conf by 16h00 on 14 February 2024.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa Presiding

Dated this 13th day of February 2024

At The Hague, The Netherlands

No: **ICC-01/14-01/22 OA4** 3/3